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Lingfield
Donnerstag, 29. Januar 2026
1 14:20 Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Handicap

1011 m 5.902 

2 14:50 Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
1610 m 9.345 

3 15:20 Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
1610 m 5.902 

4 15:50 Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Classified Stakes
1409 m 5.902 

5 16:20 Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap
2011 m 6.984 

6 16:50 BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Maiden Stakes
1207 m 9.837 

7 17:20 Make The Move To Midnite Handicap
1207 m 6.984 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Alafdhal 1
All Too Beautiful 7
Alta Rica 5
Alyara 4
Annexation 5
Bang On The Bell 1
Bownder 5
Bucklow Hill 6
Captain Kinsella 1
Celtic John 3
Charles Morin 3

Chhota Saab 6
Coolagh Magic 1
Didaar 5
Dinky Diamond 6
Dion Baker 3
Foothold 2
Gustav Graves 1
Havana Joy 7
Havana's Dream 3
Hello Luna 1
Henry Tudor 4

Honour Your Dreams 1
Huntly Lodge 4
Invincible Speed 7
King's Hand 5
Level Up 1
Luminare 2
Mart 7
Maskatto 2
Meet Me In Meraki 5
Penfolds Grange 5
Poke The Bear 3

Porfin 7
Raintown 5
Reel Power 3
Resilient Lady 3
Royal Jet 4
Sakura Spirit 6
Salamis Bay 6
Sarabi 4
Saturday Again 6
Seven Of Hearts 6
Silent Strike 6

Son Of Astar 1
Sovereign Wealth 2
Space Invasion 2
Stacey Racey 4
Stapleford Park 7
Thecoffeepoddotco 1
Tilsworth Max 4
Tommy's Promise 5
Try Storm Cat 2
Unknown Journey 3
Vitalline 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Callum Hutchinson 6 Charles Bishop 3,4 Cieren Fallon 2,4
Connor Planas 7 Darragh Keenan 3,5 Donagh Murphy 5
George Wood 1 Harry Davies 2,5 J Mitchell 2,4,6,7
Jack Doughty 3,5 Jason Watson 2,3,6,7 Joe Leavy 1,2,7
Jonny Peate 1,4 Kieran O'Neill 6 Luke Morris 1,3,4,5,6,7
Non Runner 1 Oliver Searle 1 Olivia Tubb 5
Paddy Bradley 1,3,4,6,7 Rhys Clutterbuck 3 Rob Hornby 1,3
Rossa Ryan 1,2,3,4,5,6 Rowan Scott 6 Taylor Fisher 5
Tyler Heard 3,4 William Carson 1,4,5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Carson 1 A J Perrett 4 A M Balding 2,6 A W Carroll 1,3,4,5
C G Cox 6 C Hills 6,7 C Johnston 2 D M Loughnane 7
D P Quinn 5 D Shaw 1 Dylan Cunha 7 G Boughey 2
G Brown 3 Gay Kelleway 6 Hayley Burton 3 J G Portman 1,5
J Gallagher 1 J R Jenkins 1,4 J Ryan 3,5 J S Moore 5
Joe Ponting 4 K P De Foy 6 Kieran Burke 4 M J Attwater 1,4,7
M P Tregoning 2,5 M Pattinson 5 M R Hoad 4 M Wigham 3
Michael Keady 4 P Butler 3 P D Evans 1,5 P Phelan 3
P S McEntee 1,7 R A Teal 7 R Hannon 1,2 R Harris 3
S Dow 6 S Woods 6 Sir Mark Prescott 5 W J Haggas 2
W Stone 6
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1
14:20

1011 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1011

Box: 3
ML: 6,0

61.20

Thecoffeepoddotco
4j. b S (Sergei Prokofiev - Limelite)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Cxviii

Joe Leavy

22.01 Southwell 3 62.1 1000 3.140 6,0 Alec Voikhansky Sam's Hope, Twilight Madness
02.01 Chelmsford City 2 62.1 1006 5.234 2,5 S M Levey Cool Molly, Mad Dash
22.12 Lingfield 2 58.1 1208 3.942 3,7 S M Levey Tokyo Joe, Brakeman
18.12 Chelmsford City 2 58.1 1006 5.234 13,0 S M Levey Middleton View, Raveena
26.05 Windsor 4 58.1 1218 4.320 6,0 Joe Leavy Great, Rye, Licence To Conquer

2
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

61.20

Bang On The Bell
7j. b W (Heeraat - Bella Beguine)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: M K P Turner

Jonny Peate

02.01 Wolverhampton 8 60.8 1025 3.716 7,0 Jonny Peate Emperor's Son, Speed Of Maajid, Beaumadi
18.12 Southwell 7 60.3 1000 3.716 13,0 Jonny Peate Ziggy's Triton, Popular Dream, Glory Fighter
08.11 Wolverhampton 6 52.6 1025 7.956 67,0 J F Egan Clearpoint, Rhythm N Hooves, Atomic Force
05.08 Newbury 8 62.6 1037 5.757 7,0 Marco Ghiani Hk Fourteen, Aces Wild, Moe's Legacy
26.07 Chester 4 63.5 1020 7.731 6,0 Rowan Scott Aces Wild, Knicks, Secret Mistral

3
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

61.20

Honour Your Dreams
6j. b W (Dream Ahead - Golconde)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Paddy Bradley

22.01 Southwell 6 62.1 1000 3.140 19,0 James Glennon Sam's Hope, Twilight Madness, Thecoffeep
02.01 Wolverhampton 7 59.9 1025 3.716 19,0 William Carson Emperor's Son, Speed Of Maajid, Beaumadi
19.12 Southwell 8 59.9 1222 3.716 81,0 James Glennon Supreme King, Dc Cogent, I Need Your Lov
01.09 Brighton 3 61.2 1061 4.187 10,0 Charles Bishop Another Baar, Jacquelina
22.08 Goodwood 8 63.5 1207 5.751 41,0 Paddy Bradley Serenity Dream, Rory Rocket, Lahina Bay

4
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

60.30

Hello Luna
4j. b S (Hello Youmzain - Malakeh)

Trainer: J G Portman
Besitzer: Jhr Horses Ltd

Rob Hornby

03.01 Lingfield 8 59.0 1208 4.397 81,0 Charles Bishop All Too Beautiful, So Sassy, Lahina Bay
13.08 Ffos Las 5 60.8 1006 3.454 2,8 Billy Loughnane Jagetme, Fiorella Princess, Sundiata Keita
26.07 Windsor 4 59.4 1218 4.815 4,5 R Kingscote Twirler, Sarafina Mshairi, Vinatera
30.06 Windsor 5 56.7 1025 4.397 10,0 Billy Loughnane Rogue Bullet, Solar Edge, Nightbird
16.06 Windsor 1 58.5 1025 4.397 10,0 Rossa Ryan Foro Romano, Toolatetonegotiate

5
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

60.30

Gustav Graves
8j. b W (Bobby's Kitten - Bondesire)

Trainer: D Shaw
Besitzer: Big Lachie Syndicate

George Wood

23.01 Wolverhampton 4 56.2 1025 3.716 10,0 Jack Doughty El Bufalo, Lazzar, Street Life
02.01 Wolverhampton 4 58.5 1025 3.716 7,0 Joanna Mason Emperor's Son, Speed Of Maajid, Beaumadi
22.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1025 3.140 4,5 George Wood Amerjeet, Em Jay Kay
13.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1025 3.140 3,7 Joanna Mason Alafdhal, Sultan Of Oj, Some Nightmare
08.12 Wolverhampton 7 59.0 1025 3.140 5,5 Joanna Mason Blue Force, Candy Warhol, Sub Thirteen

6
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

59.90

Level Up
7j. b W (Hot Streak - Kamarinskaya)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: E Evans

Oliver Searle

22.01 Southwell 4 60.8 1000 3.140 7,5 Jack Dace Sam's Hope, Twilight Madness, Thecoffeep
10.01 Lingfield 3 58.5 1011 4.397 7,5 Ryan Kavanagh Gogo Yubari, Hint Of Humour
26.12 Wolverhampton 7 59.0 1025 5.234 29,0 Charles Bishop El Bufalo, Westgate Warrior, Hint Of Humou
22.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 1011 3.140 5,5 N Callan Sam's Xpress, Rajeteriat
06.11 Chelmsford City 7 59.4 1006 4.711 8,5 Phoebe Edwards General Assembly, Emperor's Son, Mick's S

7
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

59.40

Coolagh Magic
10j. b W (Sepoy - Miliika)

Trainer: A Carson
Besitzer: Lady Emma Oshea And A Ca

William Carson

15.08 Yarmouth 4 56.2 1044 4.397 19,0 A J Farragher Smooth Silesie, Match Play, Infinity Blue
16.07 Yarmouth 8 60.8 1210 3.768 8,0 William Carson Temple Bruer, Jimmy Knocker, Poetic Jack
28.06 Windsor 3 62.6 1025 4.187 9,0 William Carson Lequinto, Cabeza De Llave
11.06 Yarmouth 2 58.5 1210 3.768 21,0 William Carson Rhythmic Acclaim, Court Of Session
21.05 Brighton 4 59.4 1061 3.454 10,0 William Carson Sioux Warrior, Pop Dancer, Harry Brown

8
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

59.00

Alafdhal
8j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Afdhaad)

Trainer: P S McEntee
Besitzer: Ruby Red Racing & Phil McE

Non Runner

27.01 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1025 3.140 5,0 Billy Loughnane Rogue De Vega, Phil's Dream, Spendmore 
14.01 Lingfield 5 57.2 1011 3.716 23,0 L Morris Mick's Spirit, Beaumadier, Gogo Yubari
30.12 Wolverhampton 9 59.9 1025 3.140 10,0 L Morris Sam's Xpress, Amerjeet, He's An Angel
13.12 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1025 3.140 5,0 Billy Loughnane Sultan Of Oj, Some Nightmare
02.12 Lingfield 1 59.4 1011 3.140 8,0 L Morris Bluebells Boy, Roman Spring

9
Box: 7
ML: 3,75

59.00

Son Of Astar
4j. b W (Tasleet - Toni's A Star)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A Star Recruitment Ltd

Rossa Ryan

27.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1025 3.140 3,2 Jack Doughty Rogue De Vega, Phil's Dream, Spendmore 
21.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1011 3.140 3,7 Rossa Ryan Manhattan Chute, Desdemona
30.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1025 3.140 3,7 Jack Doughty Sam's Xpress, Amerjeet, He's An Angel
18.12 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1006 3.664 5,5 Jack Doughty Shalaa Asker, Bluebells Boy
21.11 Southwell 4 59.4 1000 3.140 15,0 Jack Doughty Sam's Hope, The Fixer, Popular Dream

10
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

57.60

Captain Kinsella
4j. ch W (Rajasinghe - Cocabana)

Trainer: J Gallagher
Besitzer: Andrew P Bell

Luke Morris

21.01 Lingfield 5 59.9 1011 3.140 4,3 Daniel Muscutt Manhattan Chute, Desdemona, Son Of Asta
30.12 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1025 3.140 13,0 Darragh Keenan Sam's Xpress, Amerjeet, He's An Angel
22.12 Lingfield 6 59.4 1011 3.140 5,0 Darragh Keenan Sam's Xpress, Rajeteriat, Level Up
12.12 Southwell 9 58.5 1000 3.716 6,0 Rossa Ryan Ay Gee Ell, Speed Of Maajid, The Fixer
28.11 Southwell 8 54.0 1000 4.972 6,5 Jack Doughty Alligator Alley, Cloud King, Star Chorus

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:50

1610 m
9.345 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.345  (4.972 2.333 1.166 583 291)

1
1610

Box: 6
ML: 3,75

61.20

Space Invasion
3j. b H (Space Blues - Peticoatgovernment)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Clipper

Joe Leavy

07.01 Lingfield 1 55.3 1610 6.480 2,5 Callum Shepherd Freda, Lisa Joy
12.12 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 3.402 4,3 S M Levey Sanaam, Media Legend
26.11 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 5.211 4,3 Alec Voikhansky Organise, The Stone Power, Breathe Easy

2
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

60.30

Try Storm Cat
3j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Second Happiness)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Jaber Abdullah

J Mitchell

14.01 Kempton 2 61.2 1609 6.281 3,2 Callum Shepherd Utmost Good Faith, Ritaal
01.08 Goodwood 10 57.2 1207 30.924 12,0 Rossa Ryan Ardisia, Shaman Champion, Old Is Gold
30.06 Pontefract 1 60.3 1207 4.639 1,9 Rossa Ryan Cosmic Clarets, Yorkshire Puds
11.06 Hamilton 2 60.3 1213 5.400 2,6 Jason Hart Better And Better, Welbury
23.05 Pontefract 3 59.4 1207 15.462 8,5 Jason Hart Farough, Big Fun

3
Box: 5
ML: 2,75

59.90

Sovereign Wealth
3j. ch H (Frankel - Canton Queen)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Forz Europe Ltd

Rossa Ryan

06.01 Wolverhampton 1 54.9 1739 6.480 1,2 P Cosgrave Hunterian, Von Dutch
26.12 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1441 5.496 3,2 Billy Loughnane Sovereign Ocean, Grey Horizon
03.12 Lingfield 2 61.2 1409 3.716 2,3 R L Moore Chale Chalo, Balthamos
26.11 Chelmsford City 2 61.2 1408 4.711 5,5 Billy Loughnane Elan D'or, Luminare
08.10 Nottingham 5 59.4 2057 6.281 6,0 D Tudhope Pearl River, Dunkeld Dreamer, Stoneacre D

4
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.50

Luminare
3j. b S (Dark Angel - Rihaam)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Mak

Cieren Fallon

01.01 Southwell 6 57.2 1421 10.468 4,5 Tom Marquand Gorey Gold, Chale Chalo, Generous Rascal
16.12 Newcastle 1 59.4 1421 3.716 4,0 Cieren Fallon Balthamos, Urgent Call
26.11 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 1408 4.711 6,5 Cieren Fallon Elan D'or, Sovereign Wealth
21.07 Windsor 5 61.2 1218 4.397 2,7 Tom Marquand Vlad, Born Slippy, Koffee And Kale
14.06 Bath 1 58.1 1015 5.184 11,0 S D Bowen Diamond Alexander, Whisperwood

5
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

55.80

Maskatto
3j. b H (Masar - Katabatika)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: The Hon A Blyth

Jason Watson

03.01 Lingfield 1 59.4 1610 5.400 1,8 Oisin Murphy Foothold, Terranoble
30.10 Southwell 2 59.4 1422 3.402 9,0 P J McDonald Shafi, Heart Sign
18.09 Chelmsford City 4 58.1 1408 4.187 12,0 P J McDonald Rosa Inglesa, Piscean Star, Marseillan
11.07 Chepstow 5 60.3 1423 3.672 6,0 Rob Hornby Who Is Alice, Oratorical, Blooming Legend
25.06 Kempton 5 59.4 1408 5.940 11,0 Jason Watson Magnatura, Steel Drum, Galileo Island

6
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

55.30

Foothold
3j. ch W (Footstepsinthesand - Claramara)

Trainer: M P Tregoning
Besitzer: P Mitchell & Mrs S Davis

Harry Davies

21.01 Lingfield 2 55.3 1409 4.320 1,9 Jack Dace Allegrino, Portman Blue
03.01 Lingfield 2 59.4 1610 5.400 7,0 Harry Davies Maskatto, Terranoble
03.09 Bath 5 60.3 1152 3.672 4,5 Lewis Edmunds Runamara, Son Of Sarabi, From The Hip
23.08 Windsor 5 60.3 1218 3.672 29,0 Lewis Edmunds Poatan, Division, Gaurdman
26.07 Salisbury 5 60.3 1207 5.400 34,0 Rob Hornby Lost Signal, Akho Mezzna, Ironwill

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:20

1610 m
5.902 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1610

Box: 7
ML: 4,33

63.00

Poke The Bear
4j. b W (Eqtidaar - Anaakeed)

Trainer: Hayley Burton
Besitzer: Hayley Burton

Tyler Heard

24.01 Lingfield 1 59.4 1409 4.711 10,0 Tyler Heard My Boy Harry, Kondratiev Wave
06.01 Southwell 6 59.9 1621 4.711 6,0 L Morris Imola, Amarachi, Brinton
17.12 Lingfield 3 59.4 1610 3.140 7,0 Tyler Heard Royal Jet, Charlatan
08.12 Lingfield 1 56.7 1610 4.711 23,0 Tyler Heard Bear To Dream, Kondratiev Wave
31.10 Southwell 4 55.8 1621 4.711 21,0 Jason Hart Heretic, Tootsie, Homme De Fer

2
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

61.20

Volendam
4j. b S (Muhaarar - Furqaan)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Stoneleigh Racing Lll

Rossa Ryan

12.01 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1739 4.711 10,0 Rowan Scott R P Mcmurphy, How's The Guvnor, Arlecchi
03.01 Southwell 7 60.8 1421 4.711 6,0 Jack Doughty Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
19.12 Southwell 3 60.8 1621 4.711 9,0 Jack Doughty Latin, Timely Affair
08.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 1610 4.711 13,0 Marco Ghiani Dandy Khan, Villalobos
26.11 Southwell 5 59.0 1421 3.140 26,0 Jack Doughty Cable Beach, Bullington Bry, Bad Habits

3
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

61.20

Dion Baker
7j. b W (Ribchester - Tiga Tuan)

Trainer: M Wigham
Besitzer: Carl Appleton & Peter Edward

Darragh Keenan

08.01 Chelmsford City 5 60.8 1207 3.664 5,0 J F Egan Sir Rodneyredblood, Daley T, Analytical En
22.12 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 4.711 5,0 K Shoemark Jackson Street, Chloe's Courage, Colorada 
26.11 Southwell 8 60.3 1421 3.140 7,0 K Shoemark Onemorenomore, Portoro, Amber Honey
21.10 Yarmouth 4 61.2 1210 3.768 10,0 K Shoemark Cameley Days, State Of Madness, Mr Philli
06.10 Yarmouth 9 55.3 1612 5.653 51,0 Darragh Keenan Lord Montague, Gorgeous Mr George, Dash

4
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

61.20

Resilient Lady
4j. ch S (Bated Breath - Red Shelley)

Trainer: G Brown
Besitzer: David Roseby

Charles Bishop

03.01 Lingfield 6 58.5 1409 3.768 101,0 Charles Bishop Dandy Khan, Edergole's Gift, Kondratiev Wa
23.08 Windsor 8 60.8 2303 4.187 51,0 Millie Wonnacott Just Adair, Three On Thursday, Love You B
04.08 Windsor 11 61.2 1638 3.768 51,0 Millie Wonnacott Radical Design, Final Night, On A Vespa
13.06 Market Rasen 4 66.7 3333 3.812 12,0 James Davies National Voice, It's Only Fun, Super Bee
17.03 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 2461 3.140 41,0 Gina Mangan Infantry Officer, Top Of Pleinmont, Captain 

5
Box: 4
ML: 3,75

60.80

Celtic John
5j. ch W (Buratino - Celtic Ava)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: J Whyte

Paddy Bradley

12.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1610 3.140 3,7 Paddy Bradley Taskheer, Royal Jet
02.12 Lingfield 2 56.7 1610 3.140 21,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Villalobos, Jet Packer
20.10 Bath 8 56.7 1609 3.454 7,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Lovely Jubly, Whiteley Way, Gladiadora
07.10 Brighton 2 58.1 1606 3.454 13,0 Paddy Bradley Gone Rogue, Dinah Myte
04.08 Lingfield 5 60.3 1610 4.711 6,0 Paddy Bradley Semser, Capallcliste, Beautiful Dawn

6
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

60.80

Charles Morin
5j. b W (Churchill - Colourful)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: Hugh J F Lang

Rhys Clutterbuck

08.07 Lingfield 3 62.1 3281 3.454 5,5 Paddy Bradley Flamingo Rose, Cherry Cola
11.06 Lingfield 2 57.6 2816 3.768 19,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Sawgrass, Incan Empire
19.05 Windsor 4 60.3 2012 4.711 13,0 Paddy Bradley Crowd Quake, The Pug, Regal Glory
01.04 Kempton U 66.2 3219 4.225 29,0 Sean Houlihan Fine Point, Graham, Gregorians Star
31.01 Lingfield 11 65.8 3219 3.248 26,0 N F Houlihan Just Aidan, Diamond Days, Simon The Sea

7
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.50

Unknown Journey
4j. b W (Inns Of Court - Nothing Compares)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Rc Syndicate Ix

Jack Doughty

12.01 Lingfield 7 61.2 1610 3.140 23,0 William Carson Celtic John, Taskheer, Royal Jet
15.12 Lingfield 9 56.2 2012 3.140 23,0 William Carson Tommy's Promise, Krissy, Latin
27.11 Newcastle 9 56.7 1421 3.140 10,0 Molly Gunn Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind, Miss Rai
04.11 Lingfield 6 56.7 1610 3.140 19,0 Charles Bishop Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars
24.10 Southwell 10 58.5 1621 3.140 4,3 Marco Ghiani Heretic, Latin, Tootsie

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

58.50

World Of Darcy
5j. b W (Soldier's Call - Alicia Darcy)

Trainer: J Ryan
Besitzer: Das Racing Limited

Luke Morris

22.01 Southwell 6 61.2 1421 4.711 17,0 Darragh Keenan Royal Jet, Laurens Dream, Captain Pickles
12.01 Lingfield 6 61.2 1208 3.140 8,5 Darragh Keenan Beauzon, Sarabi, Midnight Call
08.01 Chelmsford City 12 61.2 1207 3.664 5,0 Donagh Murphy Dubai Magic, Poetic Jack, Little Miss Magic
22.12 Lingfield 2 57.6 1208 3.140 26,0 Darragh Keenan Watermelon Sugar, Nordic Glory
17.12 Kempton 11 57.6 1207 3.140 21,0 Harry Davies Vitalline, Hint Of The Jungle, Haziym

9
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

58.10

Reel Power
7j. b W (Highland Reel - Ensaya)

Trainer: P Butler
Besitzer: Mick Wright And Partners

Jason Watson

08.12 Lingfield 8 57.2 1610 4.711 126,0 Grace McEntee Poke The Bear, Bear To Dream, Kondratiev 
23.09 Lingfield 9 57.2 2012 3.245 67,0 Jack Dace Al Shabab, Chico Dulce, Thundering Breeze
18.09 Kempton 4 57.2 1609 3.140 81,0 Paddy Bradley Island Ocean, Valkyrja, Villalobos
04.08 Lingfield 7 57.6 1610 4.711 201,0 Laura Pearson Semser, Capallcliste, Beautiful Dawn
12.02 Kempton 8 55.8 1408 3.140 101,0 Callum Hutchinson Our Dagger, South Dakota Sioux, Colorada 

10
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

58.10

Havana's Dream
4j. gr S (Havana Grey - Powerful Dream)

Trainer: R Harris
Besitzer: Sue Bradley

Rob Hornby

02.09 Chepstow 5 57.2 1423 3.454 67,0 William Cox Blue Point Express, Aim For The Bull, Kalei
22.08 Ffos Las 7 57.2 1481 3.454 101,0 Elizabeth Gale On A Vespa, Kingsclere, Step Along
01.08 Bath 7 59.4 1152 3.454 81,0 T E Whelan Neptune Legend, Coco Hill, Payforanother 
25.06 Bath 9 55.8 1152 3.454 51,0 Joey Haynes Fancy Dancer, Sundiata Keita, Rogue Ende
10.06 Salisbury 12 54.0 1207 3.926 81,0 Frederick Larson Rage Of Thunder, Oldbury Lad, On A Vespa

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:50

1409 m
5.902 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1409

Box: 6
ML: 2,63

63.50

Royal Jet
6j. ch W (Exceed And Excel - Goleta)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: P Clark & Partner

William Carson

22.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1421 4.711 3,0 William Carson Laurens Dream, Captain Pickles
12.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1610 3.140 3,2 Marco Ghiani Celtic John, Taskheer
17.12 Lingfield 1 58.1 1610 3.140 8,5 Marco Ghiani Charlatan, Poke The Bear
04.11 Lingfield 8 57.6 1610 3.140 15,0 Molly Gunn Chico Dulce, Taskheer, Raqraaq
08.09 Lingfield 2 54.9 1610 3.245 8,0 Tyrese Cameron My Ambition, Prefer The Sister

2
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

61.20

Alyara
8j. br S (Cable Bay - Norway Cross)

Trainer: Joe Ponting
Besitzer: Lynn Cullimore Pete Ponting 

J Mitchell

24.01 Lingfield 5 57.2 1409 4.711 41,0 Gina Mangan Poke The Bear, My Boy Harry, Kondratiev 
10.01 Lingfield 5 61.2 1409 3.454 81,0 Dylan Hogan Secret Road, Vitalline, Under Curfew
06.10 Wolverhampton 10 57.2 1441 3.245 51,0 William Carson Diligent Henry, Blue Empress, Embarked
01.10 Kempton 8 54.9 1609 3.140 51,0 L Morris Love Your Work, Triggered, English Lady
18.09 Kempton 5 57.6 1609 3.140 26,0 Tyler Heard Island Ocean, Valkyrja, Villalobos

3
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

61.20

Henry Tudor
4j. gr W (Havana Grey - Hello Glory)

Trainer: M R Hoad
Besitzer: K B Tester

Charles Bishop

07.01 Lingfield 4 58.1 1409 3.140 19,0 R Havlin Blue Empress, Sanditon, Nubough
22.12 Lingfield 6 60.8 1208 3.140 29,0 R Havlin Watermelon Sugar, World Of Darcy, Nordic 
15.12 Lingfield 9 60.8 1011 4.711 34,0 Liam Wright Gogo Yubari, It's Showtime, Chasing Gold
25.11 Lingfield 8 59.4 1011 3.140 26,0 R Havlin Roman Spring, South Shore Island, Bluebell
15.09 Kempton 7 59.0 1207 4.320 301,0 R Havlin Rose Of Honour, Rock Iguana, Freddie's St

4
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

61.20

Huntly Lodge
5j. b W (Coach House - Talqaa)

Trainer: A J Perrett
Besitzer: Sandra Windus

Luke Morris

12.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 1610 3.140 11,0 Hollie Doyle Celtic John, Taskheer, Royal Jet
05.11 Kempton 13 59.0 1609 3.140 12,0 Jason Watson Magdalayna, Amica, Prefer The Sister
16.10 Brighton 10 61.2 2000 3.454 34,0 Jason Watson Mc'ted, Birthday Angel, Mrembo
08.10 Kempton 12 62.1 2413 3.140 29,0 Jason Watson Blue Train, Jack Sparowe, Typhoon Dancer
22.08 Goodwood 9 67.1 1821 5.290 26,0 D H Dunsdon Platinum Prince, Risen Again, Pride Of Nep

5
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

61.20

Sarabi
4j. b S (Siyouni - Simmie)

Trainer: Michael Keady
Besitzer: Apollo Horses I

Rossa Ryan

12.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 1208 3.140 26,0 Hollie Doyle Beauzon, Midnight Call
02.01 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1025 3.140 26,0 Jason Hart Rogue De Vega, Colors Of Freedom, Juno 
03.12 Lingfield 10 55.3 1208 3.140 41,0 Marco Ghiani Twilight Madness, Happier, Nordic Glory
25.11 Wolverhampton 12 57.6 1225 3.140 23,0 K Shoemark Woodhay Whisper, The Cola Kid, Mintana
03.11 Wolverhampton 4 58.5 1025 3.140 29,0 H Crouch Gustav Graves, Sam's Xpress, Street Life

6
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

61.20

Stacey Racey
5j. b S (Bated Breath - Pilcomayo)

Trainer: Kieran Burke
Besitzer: Michelle Anne Crook

Cieren Fallon

10.01 Lingfield 7 54.4 1610 3.768 21,0 Josephine Gordon Francesi, Super Hit, Three On Thursday
08.09 Lingfield 5 56.7 1409 3.245 6,5 Josephine Gordon Kranjcar, B Associates, Buttercross Flyer
19.08 Wolverhampton 3 55.3 1441 4.711 8,5 Josephine Gordon Noisy Music, Little Keilee
23.07 Salisbury 5 68.9 1402 3.725 10,0 Louis Burke Amathus, Endowed, Mashaan
09.07 Kempton 4 55.3 1609 3.140 6,5 Josephine Gordon Capuchinero, Drumstick, Reignman

7
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

61.20

Tilsworth Max
6j. b W (Telescope - Lady Bonanova)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: M Ng

Jonny Peate

10.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1409 3.454 13,0 Jonny Peate Call Glory, Porfin
22.12 Lingfield 3 57.2 1409 4.711 126,0 Jonny Peate Homme De Fer, Roman Emperor
26.11 Chelmsford City 8 54.9 2012 3.664 67,0 J F Egan Love Your Work, Kartini, Alfie D
09.10 Chelmsford City 6 57.6 1609 3.664 34,0 Jonny Peate Cinderella Man, Arthur Rose, Taskheer
02.09 Southwell 7 57.2 1422 4.711 41,0 Jonny Peate Oselton, Sands Of Dubai, Six Of Diamonds

8
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

61.20

Vitalline
8j. b W (Due Diligence - Vitta's Touch)

Trainer: Kieran Burke
Besitzer: Michelle Anne Crook

Tyler Heard

26.01 Wolverhampton 7 58.5 1225 4.711 4,5 Tyler Heard Sisters In The Sky, Porfin, Red Walls
15.01 Chelmsford City 3 52.6 1207 4.449 9,0 Tyler Heard Lazzar, Invincible Melody
10.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 1409 3.454 6,0 Josephine Gordon Secret Road, Under Curfew
22.12 Lingfield 5 59.0 1409 4.711 8,0 Josephine Gordon Jackson Street, Chloe's Courage, Colorada 
17.12 Kempton 1 57.2 1207 3.140 3,5 Josephine Gordon Hint Of The Jungle, Haziym

9
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

61.20

Zaltalla
5j. b W (Zelzal - Litianinne)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Martyn Cruse And Gillian Eas

Paddy Bradley

10.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 1409 3.454 3,7 N Callan Tilsworth Max, Call Glory, Porfin
22.12 Lingfield 9 59.9 1409 4.711 15,0 N Callan Homme De Fer, Roman Emperor, Tilsworth 
08.12 Lingfield 6 60.3 1610 4.711 11,0 N Callan Poke The Bear, Bear To Dream, Kondratiev 
25.11 Lingfield 12 60.3 1610 3.140 7,5 Cieren Fallon Arthur Rose, Mount Mogan, Fulford Cross
04.11 Lingfield 5 61.2 1610 3.140 17,0 Paddy Bradley Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:20

2011 m
6.984 

Flach

Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
2011

Box: 5
ML: 15,0

61.70

Annexation
10j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Scarlet Sonnet)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Northway Lodge Racing

Jack Doughty

10.01 Lingfield 9 61.7 2012 4.397 15,0 Jack Doughty Dream Pirate, Woodstock City, Alta Rica
22.12 Lingfield 9 56.7 2012 4.972 51,0 Nicola Currie Port Of London, Shrimp Shady, Knockbrex
02.11 Huntingdon 6 72.6 3174 3.812 13,0 Lily Pinchin Mermaids Cave, Forget The Way, As Fast A
02.10 Nottingham 1 51.7 2057 15.462 8,0 Jack Doughty Ciara Pearl, Crowd Quake
30.09 Bath 1 62.6 2046 4.187 17,0 Matthew Slater Twilight Moon, Stipulation

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

61.20

Meet Me In Meraki
5j. b W (Twilight Son - Lawless Secret)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Spiers & Hartwell Ltd & Mrs E

Rossa Ryan

17.01 Lingfield 6 62.6 2012 4.397 5,5 P Cosgrave Tommy's Promise, Eupator, King's Hand
10.01 Lingfield 4 60.8 2012 4.397 6,0 P Cosgrave Dream Pirate, Woodstock City, Alta Rica
20.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.7 2461 3.716 10,0 Billy Loughnane Cannon Rock, Must Believe, Eupator
08.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 2414 3.716 15,0 Billy Loughnane Twilight Moon, Party Island
25.11 Lingfield 4 61.7 2012 3.716 17,0 Rossa Ryan Lordsbridge Blu, Charlie's Choice, Oj Lifesty

3
Box: 1
ML: 5,5

61.20

Alta Rica
4j. b S (Study Of Man - Alta Moda)

Trainer: M P Tregoning
Besitzer: K Rausing

Harry Davies

10.01 Lingfield 3 60.3 2012 4.397 12,0 Harry Davies Dream Pirate, Woodstock City
25.11 Wolverhampton 9 59.4 2461 3.716 17,0 Rob Hornby I'd Go Maniac, Lightning Touch, Moon Snipe
09.10 Bath 5 60.8 2046 4.187 9,0 Taryn Langley Concert Party, Arcturus Flame, Magic Star
22.09 Leicester 4 58.1 2012 5.400 17,0 Rossa Ryan Kissmehoneyhoney, Majaz, Desert Spring
08.09 Lingfield 4 58.1 2012 3.888 26,0 Darragh Keenan Aphrodite Spirit, Shumus, Regal Charm

4
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

60.30

Didaar
5j. b W (No Nay Never - Eloquent)

Trainer: D P Quinn
Besitzer: The Sligo Postmen

Darragh Keenan

01.12 Kempton 3 61.2 1609 4.187 41,0 Darragh Keenan Foreseen, Tonal
14.10 Leicester 8 59.0 1658 3.664 10,0 Tommie Jakes Susie Sioux, Sant Alessio, Beaming Light
11.09 Epsom 9 61.2 2027 4.449 12,0 Owen Lewis Double Red, Prince Rasam, Arkendale
13.08 Ffos Las 3 64.4 1609 4.187 6,5 Tommie Jakes Mamma Maria, Toralou
24.07 Newbury 4 60.8 2414 5.757 5,0 D Egan Raintown, Naasma, Raging Al

5
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

60.30

Penfolds Grange
4j. b W (Time Test - Posh Claret)

Trainer: M Pattinson
Besitzer: M Elliott

William Carson

11.12 Chelmsford City 5 62.1 1609 4.711 26,0 William Carson Tonal, Rajinoora, The Sweet Escape
23.10 Chelmsford City 5 60.8 1609 4.711 101,0 William Carson Beauty By My Side, Sheikh Raj, Waiting All 
01.10 Kempton 11 57.6 1609 6.281 101,0 L Morris Olympic Candle, Cogitate, Footwork
31.07 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1739 18.039 8,5 Daniel Muscutt Hyperchromatic, Love Is The Law, Double P
20.07 Redcar 6 57.2 1608 6.542 5,0 Kaiya Fraser Double Parked, Immediate Effect, Gloriously

6
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

60.30

Raintown
6j. gr W (Outstrip - Miss Fifty)

Trainer: J S Moore
Besitzer: Caroline Instone & J S Moore

Taylor Fisher

10.01 Lingfield 7 60.3 2414 4.397 21,0 Taylor Fisher Damascus Steel, Wonder, Charlie's Choice
03.01 Lingfield 8 59.0 2414 5.653 41,0 J F Egan Charlie's Choice, Kimeko Glory, Enthused
02.12 Lingfield 5 57.6 2414 4.972 34,0 Rob Hornby Likealot, Kimeko Glory, Ludo's Landing
25.11 Lingfield 5 61.7 2012 3.716 12,0 L Morris Lordsbridge Blu, Charlie's Choice, Oj Lifesty
18.10 Wolverhampton U 63.0 2461 3.978 21,0 Taylor Fisher Cayman Dancer, Eupator, Scarlet Sunset

7
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

59.90

Bownder
4j. b W (Belardo - City Vaults Girl)

Trainer: J G Portman
Besitzer: Portlee Bloodstock

Olivia Tubb

30.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1906 5.234 8,0 Olivia Tubb First Greyed, Serious Look, Riyadh Gem
17.12 Kempton 3 61.2 2413 4.187 8,5 Olivia Tubb Westcombe, Fiddlers Green
02.12 Lingfield 1 61.7 2012 3.140 3,7 Olivia Tubb Photon, Tommy's Promise
31.10 Newmarket 7 59.9 1811 5.154 8,5 H Crouch Phone Tag, Off Spin, Jodhpur Blue
30.09 Bath 6 61.2 2046 4.187 8,0 Ashley Lewis Annexation, Twilight Moon, Stipulation

8
Box: 9
ML: 3,5

59.90

Tommy's Promise
5j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Sister Red)

Trainer: J Ryan
Besitzer: Gerry McGladery

Donagh Murphy

17.01 Lingfield 1 59.0 2012 4.397 3,7 Darragh Keenan Eupator, King's Hand
22.12 Lingfield 1 59.0 2012 3.140 1,8 Donagh Murphy Bintazzo, Mullwarchar
15.12 Lingfield 1 59.9 2012 3.140 2,3 Donagh Murphy Krissy, Latin
04.12 Chelmsford City 1 57.6 2012 3.664 6,5 Darragh Keenan Dingwall, Beachborough Girl
02.12 Lingfield 3 54.0 2012 3.140 11,0 S D Bowen Bownder, Photon

9
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

59.00

King's Hand
4j. b W (Kingman - Entity)

Trainer: Sir Mark Prescott
Besitzer: Ainsley Moore - Osborne Hou

Luke Morris

17.01 Lingfield 3 60.3 2012 4.397 4,5 L Morris Tommy's Promise, Eupator
03.01 Southwell 7 60.8 2234 4.397 3,2 Dylan Hogan Tortured Soul, Golspie, Brodie's Boy
22.11 Newcastle 5 59.4 2050 4.397 3,7 Connor Planas Desert Emperor, Sea Legend, Golspie
27.10 Wolverhampton 5 59.0 1906 3.716 2,2 L Morris Youarenotforgiven, Al Rufaa, Orbaan
18.10 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1906 3.978 7,0 L Morris Lazieelunch, Stipulation

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:50

1207 m
9.837 

Flach

BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Maiden Stakes
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

1
1207

Box: 7
ML: 7,0

60.30

Bucklow Hill
3j. ch H (Cotai Glory - Wedding Dress)

Trainer: C Hills
Besitzer: Hogarth, Mason, McGoff

Jason Watson

2
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

60.30

Chhota Saab
3j. b H (Cracksman - Dominance)

Trainer: S Woods
Besitzer: S P C Woods

Kieran O'Neill

02.01 Chelmsford City 6 57.6 1006 5.234 5,5 J Mitchell Cool Molly, Thecoffeepoddotco, Mad Dash
17.12 Lingfield 3 60.3 1011 3.402 2,6 K T O'Neill Blue Nguru, Pilgrim's Progress
26.11 Chelmsford City 6 59.0 1408 4.711 17,0 K T O'Neill Elan D'or, Sovereign Wealth, Luminare
31.10 Southwell 2 60.3 1222 3.402 6,0 K T O'Neill Caballo Grande, Velvet Rhythm
16.10 Southwell 3 60.3 1222 3.672 11,0 K T O'Neill Rogue Citation, Bushwacker

3
Box: 1
ML: 3,25

60.30

Silent Strike
3j. ch H (Mehmas - Refusetolisten)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Callum Hutchinson

4
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

58.10

Dinky Diamond
3j. b S (Harry Angel - Diamond Lady)

Trainer: W Stone
Besitzer: Caroline Scott

J Mitchell

5
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

58.10

Sakura Spirit
3j. b S (Saxon Warrior - Dierama)

Trainer: K P De Foy
Besitzer: Valmont & Amo Racing Limite

Rowan Scott

04.06 Nottingham 5 58.1 1013 3.725 11,0 H Crouch Zelaina, Secret Oath, Novelette

6
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

58.10

Salamis Bay
3j. br S (Showcasing - Desert Liaison)

Trainer: Gay Kelleway
Besitzer: Winterbeck Manor Stud

Luke Morris

7
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

58.10

Saturday Again
3j. b S (Roseman - State Sovereignty)

Trainer: S Dow
Besitzer: S Dow

Paddy Bradley

11.09 Epsom 6 58.1 1411 5.400 126,0 Tyler Heard Runswick, St Anton, Edwin Hubble
03.09 Lingfield 7 57.2 1208 3.672 126,0 S De Sousa Portacloy, Spacewoman, Iconic Dawn
13.08 Kempton 8 58.1 1408 4.320 151,0 J F Egan Pacific Mission, Maneuver, Mayfair Market

8
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

58.10

Seven Of Hearts
3j. ch S (Showcasing - Hand On My Heart)

Trainer: C G Cox
Besitzer: C J Harper

Rossa Ryan
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:20

1207 m
6.984 

Flach

Make The Move To Midnite Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
1207

Box: 6
ML: 7,0

61.20

Invincible Speed
5j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Making Memories)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Melissa Cooke And Laurence 

Paddy Bradley

28.12 Southwell 4 59.4 1222 3.716 17,0 Billy Loughnane Hunky Dory, Your Love, Em Four
30.10 Bath 6 61.7 1152 4.187 23,0 Daniel Muscutt I Need Your Love, Marching Mac, Kiss And 
15.10 Kempton 9 61.2 1207 4.187 8,5 Tom Kiely-Marshall Lipsink, Mc Loven, Tyger Bay
24.07 Yarmouth 6 58.5 1210 18.039 67,0 Finley Marsh Tuco Salamanca, Tiger Tulip, Bishop's Crow
02.07 Chepstow 5 63.5 1222 5.339 21,0 Finley Marsh Chief Mankato, Jax Edge, Cindy Lou Who

2
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

60.30

Havana Joy
4j. gr S (Havana Grey - Joquina)

Trainer: C Hills
Besitzer: D J M Rees

Jason Watson

19.11 Kempton 9 59.0 1207 4.187 29,0 Ben Sanderson Justcallmepete, Hierarchy, Cayman Tai
07.05 Kempton 3 58.1 1408 4.320 3,0 Rob Hornby Miss Chester, Princess Amber
10.04 Lingfield 3 59.0 1208 3.888 4,5 Jason Watson Annsar, Unbinding
22.03 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1441 3.821 4,0 Jason Watson Magna Grecia Star, Niyla Breeze
25.02 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1225 5.670 4,3 Jason Watson Star Zia, Cemlyn

3
Box: 1
ML: 2,75

59.90

All Too Beautiful
4j. bl S (Bated Breath - Regatta)

Trainer: R A Teal
Besitzer: Roscourt

J Mitchell

03.01 Lingfield 1 57.6 1208 4.397 4,3 J Mitchell So Sassy, Lahina Bay
15.12 Lingfield 1 59.9 1208 3.140 5,5 J Mitchell Alshimali, Profit Street
27.11 Chelmsford City 1 58.5 1207 3.664 7,5 J Mitchell Carlton And Co, Colorada Dancer
30.10 Bath 4 60.8 1152 3.454 6,0 Jason Watson Cameley Days, Mister Sandman, Bated Bre
22.09 Leicester 9 59.9 1408 3.140 5,0 Jack Nicholls Albeyours, Desert Beauty, Ahamoment

4
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

59.40

Mart
5j. gr W (Dark Angel - Adorn)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Racing To Profit Syndicate

Luke Morris

12.01 Wolverhampton 7 60.3 1441 3.716 7,0 N Callan Bear Rock, Bella Bisbee, The Caribbean
31.12 Lingfield 4 60.8 1208 5.234 5,5 Cieren Fallon Lazzar, Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper
02.12 Newcastle 10 59.9 1207 3.716 21,0 George Wood State Of Madness, Hunky Dory, Monsieur K
25.11 Lingfield 5 61.2 1208 3.716 7,5 Cieren Fallon Lahina Bay, El Bufalo, Mumayaz
06.11 Chelmsford City 8 60.3 1006 4.711 4,0 Toby Moore General Assembly, Emperor's Son, Mick's S

5
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

58.50

Stapleford Park
4j. b W (Ardad - Totally Lost)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Christian Main

Joe Leavy

15.01 Chelmsford City 7 59.9 1207 4.449 67,0 R Havlin Lazzar, Invincible Melody, Vitalline
01.09 Windsor 8 59.0 1218 4.397 29,0 R Havlin Emporess, Invincible Melody, Think Of A Na
13.06 Chester 12 59.0 1524 7.731 29,0 Callum Shepherd Impartiality, Whizz By, Penfolds Grange
24.05 Haydock 7 57.6 1207 11.776 41,0 Callum Shepherd Maelstrom, Don Pacifico, Easy Peeler
08.04 Southwell 9 58.5 1421 5.234 17,0 K Shoemark Philanthropist, Prince Of India, Nahash

6
Box: 3
ML: 3,75

53.10

Porfin
8j. b W (Belardo - Tropical Mist)

Trainer: P S McEntee
Besitzer: Racefield Racing Club

Connor Planas

26.01 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1225 4.711 5,5 Connor Planas Sisters In The Sky, Red Walls
17.01 Lingfield 1 54.9 1208 3.768 11,0 Connor Planas Southbank, Harry Brown
10.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1409 3.454 5,0 Grace McEntee Tilsworth Max, Call Glory
03.01 Lingfield 5 54.9 1409 3.768 21,0 Grace McEntee Dandy Khan, Edergole's Gift, Kondratiev Wa
01.12 Wolverhampton 9 57.2 1441 3.140 29,0 Grace McEntee Homme De Fer, Reputation, Overlooked

Ergebnis: Quoten:


